

				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
RECEIVED: Wednesday, August 31, 2022 @ 10:30 A.M.				Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC		Desantis Construction, Inc.		Fischer Contracting, Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Top Line Construction Corp.		Crossroads Paving		Your Way Construction, Inc.		Contract Averages	
2022 CAPITAL ROADWAY RESURFACING PROJECT - CONTRACT 2022-04				67 Beaver Ave, Suite 25		P.O. Box 6030		10 Short Hills Road		1316 Englishtown Road		22 Fifth Street		386 South Street, Suite 169		404 Coit Street			
Amsterdam Drive Phase 2				Annandale, NJ 08801		Somerset, NJ 08875		Scotch Plains, NJ 07076		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Somerville, NJ 08876		Newark, NJ 07105		Irvington, NJ 07111-4607			
A	Bid Bond or Certified Check			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
B	Consent of Surety			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
C	Bidder's Qualifications			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
D	Equal Employment Affirmative Action			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
E	Non-Collusion Affidavit			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
F	Stockholder Disclosure			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
	APPROXIMATE	DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS, GRADES, ETC.		UNIT PRICES	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES	AMOUNT	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITIES											PRICES		AMOUNT		PRICES		AMOUNT	
Amsterdam Drive Phase 2																			
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,580.00	\$23,580.00	\$24,297.14	\$24,297.14
2	1	L.S.	Clearing Site	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$27,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$93,170.00	\$93,170.00	\$35,738.57	\$35,738.57
3	300	C.Y.	Excavation, Unclassified	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$17.86	\$5,358.86
4	23987	S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	\$3.50	\$83,954.50	\$2.97	\$71,241.39	\$7.00	\$167,909.00	\$3.75	\$89,951.25	\$6.82	\$163,591.34	\$6.00	\$143,922.00	\$3.30	\$79,157.10	\$4.76	\$114,246.65
5	2398	S.Y.	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	\$4.00	\$9,592.00	\$0.01	\$23.98	\$5.00	\$11,990.00	\$8.50	\$20,383.00	\$0.01	\$23.98	\$10.00	\$23,980.00	\$0.01	\$23.98	\$3.93	\$9,430.99
6	3300	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 M64 Surface Course 2" Thick	\$96.30	\$317,790.00	\$96.80	\$319,440.00	\$92.00	\$303,600.00	\$109.00	\$359,700.00	\$74.00	\$244,200.00	\$110.00	\$363,000.00	\$93.75	\$309,375.00	\$95.98	\$316,729.29
7	865	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64 Surface Course, 6" Thick	\$85.00	\$73,525.00	\$0.01	\$8.65	\$92.00	\$79,580.00	\$110.00	\$95,150.00	\$0.01	\$8.65	\$110.00	\$95,150.00	\$92.80	\$80,272.00	\$69.97	\$60,527.76
8	3780	Gal	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$37.80	\$0.01	\$37.80	\$0.01	\$37.80	\$4.00	\$15,120.00	\$0.01	\$37.80	\$7.00	\$26,460.00	\$0.01	\$37.80	\$1.58	\$5,967.00
9	5	Unit	Reset Existing Manhole Casting	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$235.72	\$1,178.59
10	11	Unit	Reset Water Valve Box	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$16.80	\$184.80	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$22.40	\$246.43
11	25	Unit	Reset Existing Inlet Casting	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$190.86	\$4,771.50
12	10	Unit	Bicycle Safe Grate	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$354.26	\$3,542.60	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$359.89	\$3,598.94
13	10	Unit	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$399.94	\$3,999.40	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$337.13	\$3,371.34
14	326	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$100.00	\$32,600.00	\$110.00	\$35,860.00	\$95.00	\$30,970.00	\$95.00	\$30,970.00	\$104.52	\$34,073.52	\$81.00	\$26,406.00	\$90.80	\$29,600.80	\$96.62	\$31,497.19
15	15	S.Y.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$119.19	\$1,787.85	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.50	\$1,882.50	\$118.53	\$1,777.91
16	100	L.F.	9"x18" Concrete Curb	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$71.22	\$7,122.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.50	\$3,550.00	\$60.25	\$6,024.57
17	150	L.F.	Granite Block Curb	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$76.28	\$11,442.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.70	\$6,405.00	\$60.57	\$9,085.29
18	200	S.F.	Regulatory and Warning Signs	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$96.00	\$19,200.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$39.90	\$7,980.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$43.60	\$8,720.00	\$50.50	\$10,100.00
19	21	S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$175.00	\$3,675.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$134.40	\$2,822.40	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$105.00	\$2,205.00	\$323.49	\$6,793.20
20	9000	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 4" Yellow	\$0.60	\$5,400.00	\$0.65	\$5,850.00	\$0.66	\$5,940.00	\$0.62	\$5,580.00	\$0.59	\$5,310.00	\$0.75	\$6,750.00	\$0.60	\$5,400.00	\$0.64	\$5,747.14
21	10758	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 6" White	\$0.90	\$9,682.20	\$1.00	\$10,758.00	\$1.02	\$10,973.16	\$0.93	\$10,004.94	\$0.88	\$9,467.04	\$1.00	\$10,758.00	\$0.90	\$9,682.20	\$0.95	\$10,189.36
22	1314	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 24" White	\$4.25	\$5,584.50	\$4.25	\$5,584.50	\$4.65	\$6,110.10	\$4.29	\$5,637.06	\$4.09	\$5,374.26	\$4.00	\$5,256.00	\$4.25	\$5,584.50	\$4.25	\$5,590.13
23	1925	S.F.	Traffic Marking, Symbols	\$14.50	\$27,912.50	\$14.80	\$28,490.00	\$12.60	\$24,255.00	\$14.85	\$28,586.25	\$14.17	\$27,277.25	\$14.00	\$26,950.00	\$14.70	\$28,297.50	\$14.23	\$27,395.50
24	350	S.Y.	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	\$3.75	\$1,312.50	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.39	\$1,888.00
25	350	S.Y.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	\$0.55	\$192.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$1.01	\$353.00
26	350	S.Y.	Straw Mulching	\$0.80	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.83	\$290.50
27	15	Unit	Breakaway Barricade	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$15.72	\$235.82
28	25	Unit	Drum	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$7.15	\$178.79
29	25	Unit	Traffic Cone	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.44	\$35.93
30	435	S.F.	Construction Sign	\$12.00	\$5,220.00	\$16.00	\$6,960.00	\$0.01	\$4.35	\$18.00	\$7,830.00	\$0.01	\$4.35	\$10.00	\$4,350.00	\$1.00	\$435.00	\$8.15	\$3,543.39
31	420	Hr.	Traffic Director, Flagger	\$98.00	\$41,160.00	\$98.00	\$41,160.00	\$98.00	\$41,160.00	\$98.00	\$41,160.00	\$98.00	\$41,160.00	\$98.00	\$41,160.00	\$98.00	\$41,160.00	\$98.00	\$41,160.00
32	1	Dol	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	1	Dol	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
			Sum of Bid		\$773,849.15		\$632,002.87		\$844,433.47		\$852,123.15		\$638,673.69		\$891,292.00		\$774,067.14		\$772,348.78